

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, Crime Stoppers Month promotes awareness through educational campaigns, activities, and events held across Peel Region and offers the community the opportunity to partner in solving crime in Peel; and

Whereas, Crime Stoppers encourages everyone to See Something, Hear Something, Say Something to assist law enforcement; and

Whereas, Increased awareness and understanding of the Crime Stoppers program will promote the use of the 24-hour reporting services to reduce and solve crime; and

Whereas, Peel Crime Stoppers actively works with members of the community, media, and police as a community safety service partner; and

Therefore, I, Mayor Annette Gra

I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

January 2024

as Crime Stoppers Month

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Anaitte Grove

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon